#### **MOTION**

To amend Ordinance No. 2023-130 as follows:

Page 1, Line 18

After the comma following the word "wild", insert the text "except birds legally removed from the wild under authorization of a federal or state agency" followed by a comma

Page 2, Line 4

At the beginning of the line, strike the word "and"

After the word "rats", insert a comma followed by the text "non-venomous reptiles, amphibians, and fish"

Page 2, Line 9

After the word "for", insert the text "individuals, organizations" followed by a comma

Page 2, Line 10

After the word "are", strike the word "property" and insert the word "properly"

Page 2, Line 11

After the word "licensed", insert the text "or permitted"

Page 2, Line 12

After the word "the", strike the word "department" and insert the word "Department"

Page 2, Line 13

After the word "animal", strike the comma and the following text "except that persons holding a Category I, II, or III Wildlife Rehabilitation Permit and applicable state law"

Page 2, Line 16

After the comma following the word "Richmond", insert the word "or"

### Page 2, Line 17

At the beginning of the line, strike the text "giving or selling" and insert the word "relinquishing"

After the comma following the word "park", strike the text "or by releasing the animal to"

# Page 2, Line 18

After the word "Department", strike the text "which shall release the animal to the wild, to a zoological park" and the following comma

### Page 2, Line 19

After the word "licensed", insert the text "or permitted"

## Page 3, Line 6

After the first occurrence of the inserted word "the", strike the inserted word "department" and insert the word "Department"